are about $22.7B-$29B or $4.5-5.8B per year.

Discussion
Our study, based on data in the public domain, found 685
product candidates for neglected diseases as of August 31,
2017, of which 538 fitted archetype descriptions and could be
entered into a portfolio costing model, P2I v.2. The pipeline

Table 8. Breakdown of anticipated diagnostics launches by archetype (assay development
versus simple technical platform development) and disease.

Disease Diagnostic
launches: assay

development

Diagnostic launches: simple
technical platform development

Total
diagnostics

Tuberculosis 16 11 27

Malaria 7 7 14

HIV/AIDS 7 6 13

Hepatitis C 6 1 7

Leishmaniasis 3 0 3

Buruli ulcer 2 0 2

Chagas disease 1 1 2

Dengue 1 0 1

HAT (sleeping sickness) 1 0 1

Leptospirosis 1 0 1

Lymphatic filariasis 1 0 1

Schistosomiasis 1 0 1

TOTAL 47 26 73

Page 20 of 42

Gates Open Research 2018, 2:23 Last updated: 19 MAY 2020

http://www.who.int/neglected_diseases/mediacentre/factsheet/en/

Table 9. Sensitivity analysis varying effect of changes in probability of success and cost of
development per phase.

Parameters Percentage change from baseline Estimated cost
($, millions)

Estimated number
of product launches

Baseline 16335.3 128

Probability of
success

Low (-10%) 14861.0 89

High (+10%) 17966.9 160

Average cost per
phase

Low (-10%) 14701.8 -

High (+10%) 17968.8 -

Combined

Low (-10% for both parameters) 13374.9 89

Intermediate 1 (Cost+10%, Probability
of success -10%) 16347.1 89

Intermediate 2 (Cost-10%, Probability of
success +10%) 16170.2 160

High (+10% for both parameters) 19763.6 160

Table 10. Estimates of the number of product candidates needed at preclinical phase,
development cost, and length of time until launch for to launch one product, by
archetype, assuming pipeline is empty.

Archetype
Number of products
needed at preclinical

phase

Cost
($, millions)

Length of time
until launch (yrs)

Simple vaccine 11.0 406.6 10

Complex vaccine 34.6 1057.4 13

Unprecedented vaccine 243.9 5550.0 13

Other products (vector control) 1.7 8.6 4

Simple NCE 9.5 130.3 11

Simple NCE for TB 13.1 179.8 11

Complex NCE 39.9 731.0 12

Simple repurposed drug 3.2 56.3 5

Complex repurposed drug 7.2 92.4 9